In the Matter of the Sewer Improvement ) District for the Extension of a Lateral ) Sewer from the end of the Present Ex- ) tension on Milton Street East 1425 feet, ) more or less, to Franklin Street; South ) on Franklin Street a distance of 558 ) feet; East on Harden Drive a distance of) (620feet; and East on Evans Drive a dis-) tance of 620 feet.

RESOLUTION NO. 32 FOR 1940.

RESOLUTION CALLING FOR PLARS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

WHEREAS, More than fifty (50) percent of the property owners abutting upon said Sewer Improvement District have filed with the City Recorder of Lebanon, Oregon, their Petition asking for the improvement of said District by the extension of a lateral sewer from the end of the present extension on Milton Street East 1425 feet, more or less, to Franklin Street; South on Franklin Street a distance of 558 feet; East on Harden Drive a distance of 620 feet; and East on Evans Drive a distance of 620 feet, in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and waiving notice of intention to construct said sewer and further waiving the right of remonstrance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, That said lateral sewer be and the same is hereby declared to be necessary.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City Engineer be and he is hereby ordered to file herein, at the earliest possible date, plans, specifications, and estimates of the cost of construction of said lateral sewer.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 19th day of November, 1940.

City Recorder.

Mayor

ATTEST: